[bookmark: _GoBack]CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKETS UE-180532 and UG-180533 (Consolidated)

I, Joni Bosh, do hereby certify that I have this day, June 27th, 2018, served a true and correct copy of the Petition to Intervene to all parties of record listed by electronic mail.


Commission Staff:
Christopher Casey
UTC
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive SW
P.O. Box 40128
Olympia, WA  98504-0128
Chris.casey@utc.wa.gov

Puget Sound Energy:
Jon Piliaris
Director, State Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy
P.O. Bos 97034 EST-07W
Bellevue, WA  98009-9734
Jon.piliaris@pse.com

Public Counsel:
Lisa Gafken, AAG
Nina M. Suetake, AAG
800 5th Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA  98104-3188
Lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov
ninas@atg.wa.gov

Puget Sound Energy:
Sheree Carson
David Steele
Perkins Coie
The PSE Building 
10885 NE Fourth Street, Suite 700
Bellevue, WA  98004-5579
scarson@perkinscoie.com
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Alliance of Wester Energy Consumers:
Tyler Pepple
Bradley Mullins
Patrick Oshie
Riley Peck
David Van Cleve, P.C.
Jesse Gorsuch 
Haley Thomas
1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450
Portland, OR  97201
tcp@dvclaw.com
brmullin@mwanalytics.com
pjo@dvclaw.com
rgp@dvclaw.com
jog@dvclaw.com
hmt@dvclaw.com 

The Energy Project:
Simon ffitch 
Attorney at Law 
321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3, 
Box No. 383 
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 
simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Federal Executive Agencies:
Rita M. Liotta
Counsel for the FEA
Department of the Navy
One Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161
San Francisco, CA  94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil





